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Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
West Riding of the County of York, and of the

^City and County of the City o/"York.
John Fielden, Esq.,. to be Deputy Lieutenant.

Dated 29th May, 1884.

Crown Office, June 26, 1884.
DAYS and Places appointed for holding the

Summer Assizes, 1884.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Mathew.
Wednesday, July 9, at Lancaster.
Friday, July 11, at Appleby.
Monday, July ] 4, at Carlisle.

Mr. Justice Cave and
Mr. Justice Day.

Tuesday, July 15, at Manchester.
Saturday, July 26, at Liverpool.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Mnnisty.

Monday, July 7, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Mr. Justice Manisty and
Mr. Justice Mathew.

Thursday, July 17, at Durham.
Thursday, July 24, at York.'
Tuesday, July 29, at Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Lord Coleridge.

Wednesday, July 9, at New Sarum.
Saturday, July 12, at Dorchester.
Wednesday, July 16, at Wells.
Tuesday, July 22, at Bodmin.

Lord- Coleridge and
Mr. Justice Field.

Thursday, July 24, at Exeter.
Tuesday, July 29, at Bristol. ,
Monday, August 4, at Winchester.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Field.

Wednesday, July 9, at Maidstone.
Wednesday, July 16, at Guildford.

Mr. Justice Denman.
Thursday, July 10, at Chesterton (Cambridge-

shire).
Wednesday, July 16, at Huntingdon.
Friday, July 18, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Wednesday, July 23, at Norwich.
Tuesday, July 29, at Chelmsford.
Saturday, August 2, at Hertford.
Tuesday, August 5, at Lewes.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
* Mr. Baron Pollock.

Monday, June 30, at Reading.
Thursday, July 3, at Oxford.
Monday, July 7, at Shrewsbury.
Friday, July 11, at Hereford.
Monday, July 14, at Monmouth.
Thursday, July 17, at Gloucester.
Thursday, July 24, at Worcester.

Mr. Baron Pollock and
Mr. Baron Huddleston.

Tuesday, July 29, at Stafford.

MIDLAND. CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Smith.

Monday, June 30, at Aylesbury.
Thursday, July 3, at Bedford
Saturday, July 5, at Northampton*
Tuesday, July 8, at Leicester.
Monday, July 147 at Oakhairu

Mr. Justice Lopes and
Mr. Justice Smith.

Tuesday, July 15, at Nottingham.
Saturday, July 19, at Lincoln.
Thursday, July 24, at Derby.
Tuesday, July 29, at Warwick.

Mr. Baron Huddleston and
Mr. Justice Lopes.

Saturday,. August 2, at Birmingham.
NORTH WALES AND CHESTER

CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Grove.

Thursday, July 10, at Newtown,
Monday, July 14, at Dblgelly.
Wednesday, July 16, at Carnarvon.
Saturday, July 19, at Beaumaris.
Tuesday, July 22, at Ruthin.
Thursday, July 24, at Mold.

Mr. Justice Grove and
Mr. Justice Stephen.

Saturday, July 26, at Chester.
SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Stephen.
Friday, July 11, at Haverfordwest.
Monday, July 14, at Cardigan.
Wednesday, July 16, at Carmarthen.
Tuesday, July 22, at Brecon.
Thursday, July 24, at Presteign.

Mr. Justice Grove and
Mr. Justice Stephen.

Saturday, August 2, at Swansea;

TENDERS FOR LOANS ON TREASURY
BILLS.

1. THE Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty'&
Treasury hereby give notice that Tenders will be
received at the Chief Cashier's Office at the Bank
of England, on Wednesday, the 2nd proximo, at one •
o'clock, for Treasury Bills to be issued under the
Act 40 Vic., cap. 2, to the amount of £1,195,000.

2. The Bills will be in amounts of £1,000,
£5,000, or £10,000. They will be dated the
5th day of July, 1884, and will be payable at
three or six months after date (at the option of
the persons tendering), viz.:—on the 5th October
or 5th January next, respectively.

3. The Tenders must specify the net amount
per cent, which will be given for the amounts
applied for ; and the landers of private individuals
must be made through a London Banker.

4. The Bills will be issued and paid at the Bank
of England.

5. The persons whose Tenders are accepted
will be informed of the same on Thursday, the
3rd proximo, and payment in full of, the amounts
of the accepted Tenders must be made to the Bank
of England not later than three o'clock, on
Saturday, the 5th proximo.

6. The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's
Treasury reserve the right of rejecting any
Tenders.

Treasury Chambers, June 23, 1884.

GENERAL ORDER of the Local Govern-
ment Board (Altering General Accounts Order) i
Appointment of cjtocktaker.

Walsall Union.
To the Guardians of the' Poor of the Walsall

Union, in the County of Stafford :—
And to all others whom it may concern.

WHEREAS by General Orders of the Poor
Law Board, dated respectively the Hth day of'
January, 1867, and the 16th day of February*
1869, addressed (among others) to the Guardians


